3. Number of Issued Shares (Common Shares)

a. Number of issued shares at end of period

First-half FY 2011
Full-year FY 2010

b. Treasury stock held at end of period

First-half FY 2011
Full-year FY 2010

2,070,018,213
2,070,018,213

414,708
386,227

shares
shares

shares
shares

c. Average number of issued and outstanding shares during first-half

First-half FY 2011
First-half FY 2010

2,069,614,949
2,069,788,627

4. Consolidated Earnings Forecast for FY 2011

Net sales
Operating income
Net income
Net income
per common share

Yen

shares
shares

(Billions, except per share data)

Y

Y

Full year FY2011

4,540.0
135.0
60.0

28.99



