## 3. Number of Issued Shares (Common Shares)

## a. Number of issued shares at end of period

First-half FY 2011	2,070,018,213	shares
Full-year FY 2010	2,070,018,213	shares

#### b. Treasury stock held at end of period

First-half FY 2011	414,708	shares
Full-year FY 2010	386,227	shares

## c. Average number of issued and outstanding shares during first-half

First-half FY 2011	2,069,614,949	shares
First-half FY 2010	2,069,788,627	shares

# 4. Consolidated Earnings Forecast for FY 2011

Yer

(Billions, except per share data)

	-	Full year FY2011
Net sales	Y	4,540.0
<b>Operating income</b>		135.0
Net income		60.0
Net income		
ner common share	$\mathbf{V}$	28 99